

HISTORIC TOWN OF EATONVILLE, FLORIDA REGULAR CRA MEETING

MARCH 28, 2024, AT 06:30 PM

Cover Sheet

NOTE Please do not change the formatting of this document (font style, size, paragraph spacing etc.)

ITEM TITLE: Approval of Resolution CRA-R-2024- 12 Approving An Artist and Their

Submission To Complete A Mural On The TOE Pool Wall.

(Administration)

COMMUNITY REDEVELOPMENT ACTION:

CRA DECISION	YES	Department: ADMINISTRATION
CONSENT AGENDA		Exhibits: Resolution CRA-R-2024-12 Artwork Mural Agreement
NEW BUSINESS		
ADMINISTRATIVE		
CRA DISCUSSION		

REQUEST: Approval of Resolution CRA-R-2024-12 Approve Amarillis Martinez as the artist to complete the TOE pool wall, approve the artwork submitted by Amarillis Martinez, and enter into a mural agreement with Amarillis Martinez.

<u>SUMMARY:</u> The TOECRA Board of Directors approved an artist call for the TOE pool wall in Resolution CRA-R-2024-2. The TOECRA completed an artist call from January 23rd, 2024, to February 29th, 2024, through social media, email blasts, radio interviews, community meetings, and community bulletins. On February 29th, 2024, the TOECRA received an art submission from Amarillis Martinez, who is willing to donate their time to install their submitted artwork on the pool wall. The TOECRA Board of Director do hereby desire to Approve Amarillis Martinez to be the artist to install a mural on the TOE pool wall, Approve the artwork submission received from Amarillis Martinez, and enter into a mural agreement with Amarillis Martinez.

RECOMMENDATION: Staff is recommending the Board of Directors to Approve Amarillis Martinez as the artist to complete the TOE pool wall, approve the artwork submitted by Amarillis Martinez, and enter into a mural agreement with Amarillis Martinez.

FISCAL & EFFICIENCY DATA: None.